ANNEX

Explanatory Note

On 10 June 2019, the Legal Representatives of victim r/60009/17 filed their *Notice of appeal against the "Decision Pursuant to Article 15 of the Rome Statute on the Authorisation of an Investigation into the Situation in the Islamic Republic of Afghanistan"* (ICC-02/17-33) (ICC-02/17-40). The following amendments are made to correct typographical errors in this document:

- Paragraph 2, line 6 from top: "was notified" has been corrected to ", notified";
- Paragraph 3, lines 6 and 7 from top: "Representatives of victim r/60009/17 for reasons that will be provided in the appeals brief will further request the Appeals Chamber to reverse the Decision in this part." has been corrected to "Representatives of victim r/60009/17, for reasons that will be provided in the appeal brief, will further request the Appeals Chamber to reverse the Decision.";
- Footnote 2: "ICC-02/17-33-Anx" has been corrected to "ICC-02/17-33-Anx-Corr";
- Footnote 3: "ICC-02/17-7-Conf-Exp" has been corrected to "ICC-02/17-7-Red";
- Footnote 5: "ICC-02-17" has been corrected to "ICC-02-17-34";
- Paragraph 6, line 8 from top: "50(3) RPE" has been corrected to "50(3)RPE)";
- Paragraph 7, line 5 from top: "To requiring" has been corrected to "To require";
- Footnote 6: "Al-Nahsiri v. Romania," has been corrected to "Al-Nashiri v. Romania,";
- Paragraph 8, line 11 from top: "r/60009/19" has been corrected to "r/60009/17";
- Paragraph 10, line 2 from top: "Statue" has been corrected to "Statute";
- Paragraph 20, line 2 from top: "suffered from," has been corrected to "suffered,"; line 3 from top: "Specifically" has been corrected to "Specifically,";
- Paragraph 21, line 2 and 3 from top: "suffered from." has been corrected to "suffered.";
- Paragraph 22, line 4 from top: "decision" has been corrected to "decisions";
- Paragraph 24, line 1 from top: "seem" has been corrected to "seems"; line 13 from top: "appeals" has been corrected to "appeal".